Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes

All Hospitals
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011
ICD9 Cumulative
Rank Code Diagnosis Patients % %

1 465.9 Acute URI NOS 85,480 2.31 2.31
2 784.0 Headache 78,116 2.11 4.42
3 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 74,991 2.02 6.44
4 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 72,436 1.96 8.40
5 786.50 Chest pain NOS 65,066 1.76 10.15
6 786.59 Chest pain NEC 64,557 1.74 11.90
7 724.2 Lumbago 55,511 1.50 13.39
8 462 Acute pharyngitis 50,602 1.37 14.76
9 382.9 Otitis media NOS 49,287 1.33 16.09
10 780.60 Fever NOS 49,012 1.32 17.41
11 789.09 Abdominal pain-site NEC 48,435 1.31 18.72
12 525.9 Dental disorder NOS 45,769 1.24 19.96
13 847.0 Neck sprain 45,238 1.22 21.18
14 466.0 Acute bronchitis 39,958 1.08 22.26
15 787.01 Nausea w vomiting 38,930 1.05 23.31
16 729.5 Paininlimb 36,135 0.98 24.28
17 920 Contusion head X eye 34,113 0.92 25.20
18 845.00 Ankle sprain NOS 33,563 0.91 26.11
19 724.5 Backache NOS 33,556 0.91 27.02
20 847.2 Lumbar region sprain 32,119 0.87 27.88
21 346.90 Migraine NOS w/o SM 31,568 0.85 28.74
22 780.2 Syncope & collapse 30,190 0.82 29.55
23 959.01 Head injury NOS 30,116 0.81 30.36
24 079.99 Viral infection NOS 29,843 0.81 31.17
25 490 Bronchitis NOS 29,162 0.79 31.96
26 883.0 Open WND finger 27,687 0.75 32.70
27 558.9 NonINF gastroent NEC&NOS 27,328 0.74 33.44
28 780.4 Dizziness & giddiness 26,580 0.72 34.16
29 493.92 Asthma NOS w exacer 25,590 0.69 34.85
30 786.52 Painful respiration 25,022 0.68 35.53
31 486 Pneumonia organism NOS 24,734 0.67 36.19
32 787.03 Vomiting alone 23,752 0.64 36.83
33 648.93 Oth CCE comp preg-AP 22,512 0.61 37.44
34 682.6 Leg cellulitis 22,209 0.60 38.04
35 401.9 Hypertension NOS 21,370 0.58 38.62
36 034.0 Strep sore throat 19,568 0.53 39.15
37 564.00 Constipation NOS 19,388 0.52 39.67
38 719.46 Joint pain-lower leg 19,375 0.52 40.19
39 487.1 Flu w resp manifest NEC 19,187 0.52 40.71
40 789.06 Epigastric abd pain 18,721 0.51 41.22

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
Alamance Regional Medical Center
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

1 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 2,403 5.57 5.57
2 786.50 Chest pain NOS 1,241 2.87 8.44
3 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 996 2.31 10.75
4 465.9 Acute URI NOS 952 2.21 12.95
5 784.0 Headache 740 1.71 14.67
6 847.0 Neck sprain 716 1.66 16.33
7 724.2 Lumbago 648 1.50 17.83
8 780.60 Fever NOS 633 1.47 19.29
9 462 Acute pharyngitis 629 1.46 20.75
10 382.9 Otitis media NOS 621 1.44 22.19
11 787.03 Vomiting alone 575 1.33 23.52
12 466.0 Acute bronchitis 566 1.31 24.83
13 786.59 Chest pain NEC 513 1.19 26.02
14 845.00 Ankle sprain NOS 473 1.10 27.12
15 780.4 Dizziness & giddiness 448 1.04 28.15
16 883.0 Open WND finger 410 0.95 29.10
17 846.0 Lumbosacral sprain 405 0.94 30.04
18 780.2 Syncope & collapse 391 0.91 30.95
19 592.1 Ureteral calculus 386 0.89 31.84
20 920 Contusion head X eye 373 0.86 32.71
21 346.90 Migraine NOS w/o SM 359 0.83 33.54
22 729.5 Painin limb 349 0.81 34.35
23 490 Bronchitis NOS 336 0.78 35.12
24 079.99 Viral infection NOS 328 0.76 35.88
25 461.9 Acute sinusitis NOS 305 0.71 36.59
26 V58.32 Encount suture rmvl 298 0.69 37.28
27 873.42 Open wound of forehead 287 0.66 37.95
28 486 Pneumonia organism NOS 273 0.63 38.58
29 8449 Knee & leg sprain NOS 264 0.61 39.19
30 873.0 Open wound of scalp 254 0.59 39.78
31 891.0 Open WND low leg 254 0.59 40.37
32 401.9 Hypertension NOS 250 0.58 40.95
33 521.00 Dental caries NOS 245 0.57 41.51
34 724.3 Sciatica 241 0.56 42.07
35 882.0 Open wound hand 241 0.56 42.63
36 784.92 Jaw pain 236 0.55 43.18
37 780.39 Other convulsions 234 0.54 43.72
38 724.5 Backache NOS 226 0.52 44.24
39 782.1 Nonsp skin eruption NEC 224 0.52 44.76
40 311 Depressive disorder NEC 223 0.52 45.28

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
Albemarle Health
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

1 466.0 Acute bronchitis 1,249 3.64 3.64
2 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 925 2.70 6.34
3 724.2 Lumbago 736 2.15 8.49
4 382.9 Otitis media NOS 651 1.90 10.38
5 784.0 Headache 598 1.74 12.13
6 465.9 Acute URI NOS 564 1.64 13.77
7 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 524 1.53 15.30
8 473.9 Chronic sinusitis NOS 499 1.46 16.76
9 525.9 Dental disorder NOS 464 1.35 18.11
10 338.29 Chronic pain NEC 448 1.31 19.42
11 787.01 Nausea w vomiting 398 1.16 20.58
12 786.50 Chest pain NOS 391 1.14 21.72
13 493.92 Asthma NOS w exacer 390 1.14 22.85
14 724.5 Backache NOS 388 1.13 23.99
15 786.52 Painful respiration 364 1.06 25.05
16 845.00 Ankle sprain NOS 342 1.00 26.04
17 959.01 Head injury NOS 342 1.00 27.04
18 462 Acute pharyngitis 321 0.94 27.98
19 486 Pneumonia organism NOS 319 0.93 28.91
20 728.85 Muscle spasm 306 0.89 29.80
21 521.00 Dental caries NOS 302 0.88 30.68
22 346.90 Migraine NOS w/o SM 298 0.87 31.55
23 780.60 Fever NOS 297 0.87 32.42
24 786.59 Chest pain NEC 272 0.79 33.21
25 558.9 NonINF gastroent NEC&NOS 270 0.79 34.00
26 844.9 Knee & leg sprain NOS 268 0.78 34.78
27 564.00 Constipation NOS 266 0.78 35.55
28 729.5 Paininlimb 266 0.78 36.33
29 493.90 Asthma NOS 263 0.77 37.10
30 034.0 Strep sore throat 250 0.73 37.83
31 592.0 Kidney calculus 247 0.72 38.55
32 780.4 Dizziness & giddiness 225 0.66 39.20
33 463 Acute tonsillitis 219 0.64 39.84
34 847.0 Neck sprain 218 0.64 40.48
35 995.3 Allergy NOS 216 0.63 41.11
36 724.3 Sciatica 209 0.61 41.72
37 300.00 Anxiety state NOS 199 0.58 42.30
38 789.09 Abdominal pain-site NEC 197 0.57 42.87
39 372.30 Conjunctivitis NOS 195 0.57 43.44
40 883.0 Open WND finger 191 0.56 44.00

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
Alleghany Memorial Hospital
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

1 465.9 Acute URI NOS 3 5.78 5.78
2 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 176 3.47 9.26
3 382.9 Otitis media NOS 155 3.06 12.31
4 490 Bronchitis NOS 153 3.02 15.33
5 462 Acute pharyngitis 125 2.47 17.80
6 558.9 NonINF gastroent NEC&NOS 91 1.80 19.60
7 525.9 Dental disorder NOS 85 1.68 21.27
8 883.0 Open WND finger 83 1.64 22.91
9 784.0 Headache 80 1.58 24.49
10 789.09 Abdominal pain-site NEC 75 1.48 25.97
11 920 Contusion head X eye 70 1.38 27.35
12 079.99 Viral infection NOS 69 1.36 28.72
13 724.5 Backache NOS 60 1.18 29.90
14 473.9 Chronic sinusitis NOS 58 1.14 31.04
15 845.00 Ankle sprain NOS 58 1.14 32.19
16 648.93 Oth CCE comp preg-AP 56 1.11 33.29
17 724.2 Lumbago 56 1.11 34.40
18 486 Pneumonia organism NOS 52 1.03 35.43
19 786.50 Chest pain NOS 52 1.03 36.45
20 692.6 Dermatitis due to plant 49 0.97 37.42
21 034.0 Strep sore throat 48 0.95 38.37
22 989.5 Toxic effect venom 48 0.95 39.31
23 346.90 Migraine NOS w/o SM 44 0.87 40.18
24 847.0 Neck sprain 39 0.77 40.95
25 882.0 Open wound hand 39 0.77 41.72
26 729.5 Painin limb 38 0.75 42.47
27 564.00 Constipation NOS 36 0.71 43.18
28 300.00 Anxiety state NOS 35 0.69 43.87
29 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 34 0.67 44.54
30 782.1 Nonsp skin eruption NEC 33 0.65 45.19
31 372.30 Conjunctivitis NOS 32 0.63 45.83
32 780.60 Fever NOS 32 0.63 46.46
33 922.1 Contusion of chest wall 32 0.63 47.09
34 924.20 Contusion of foot 32 0.63 47.72
35 466.0 Acute bronchitis 31 0.61 48.33
36 692.9 Dermatitis NOS 31 0.61 48.94
37 780.39 Other convulsions 31 0.61 49.56
38 008.8 Viral enteritis NOS 30 0.59 50.15
39 787.01 Nausea w vomiting 30 0.59 50.74
40 873.0 Open wound of scalp 28 0.55 51.29

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
Angel Medical Center
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

ICD9 Cumulative
Rank Code Diagnosis Patients % %

1 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 399 2.97 2.97
2 786.50 Chest pain NOS 325 2.42 5.38
3 465.9 Acute URI NOS 291 2.16 7.55
4 780.60 Fever NOS 215 1.60 9.15
5 784.0 Headache 200 1.49 10.63
6 789.09 Abdominal pain-site NEC 197 1.46 12.10
7 724.2 Lumbago 183 1.36 13.46
8 787.01 Nausea w vomiting 168 1.25 14.71
9 883.0 Open WND finger 163 1.21 15.92
10 079.99 Viral infection NOS 146 1.09 17.00
11 382.9 Otitis media NOS 142 1.06 18.06
12 486 Pneumonia organism NOS 142 1.06 19.12
13 525.9 Dental disorder NOS 137 1.02 20.14
14 845.00 Ankle sprain NOS 129 0.96 21.09
15 847.0 Neck sprain 127 0.94 22.04
16 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 123 0.91 22.95
17 780.4 Dizziness & giddiness 122 0.91 23.86
18 490 Bronchitis NOS 119 0.88 24.75
19 346.90 Migraine NOS w/o SM 118 0.88 25.62
20 034.0 Strep sore throat 110 0.82 26.44
21 787.03 Vomiting alone 109 0.81 27.25
22 920 Contusion head X eye 108 0.80 28.05
23 989.5 Toxic effect venom 107 0.80 28.85
24 844.9 Knee & leg sprain NOS 105 0.78 29.63
25 462 Acute pharyngitis 104 0.77 30.40
26 729.5 Paininlimb 102 0.76 31.16
27 780.2 Syncope & collapse 102 0.76 31.92
28 491.21 OCB w exacerbation 101 0.75 32.67
29 786.52 Painful respiration 100 0.74 33.42
30 786.59 Chest pain NEC 100 0.74 34.16
31 780.79 Malaise & fatigue NEC 99 0.74 34.89
32 724.5 Backache NOS 98 0.73 35.62
33 305.00 Alcohol abuse-unspec 90 0.67 36.29
34 847.2 Lumbar region sprain 88 0.65 36.95
35 873.42 Open wound of forehead 87 0.65 37.59
36 922.1 Contusion of chest wall 87 0.65 38.24
37 959.01 Head injury NOS 87 0.65 38.89
38 682.6 Leg cellulitis 84 0.62 39.51
39 300.00 Anxiety state NOS 81 0.60 40.11
40 428.0 CHF NOS 80 0.59 40.71

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
Annie Penn Hospital
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

1 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 9 3.88 3.88
2 784.0 Headache 635 2.47 6.34
3 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 610 2.37 8.71
4 525.9 Dental disorder NOS 593 2.30 11.01
5 787.01 Nausea w vomiting 587 2.28 13.29
6 786.50 Chest pain NOS 580 2.25 15.54
7 7245 Backache NOS 547 2.12 17.67
8 465.9 Acute URI NOS 495 1.92 19.59
9 466.0 Acute bronchitis 438 1.70 21.29
10 462 Acute pharyngitis 396 1.54 22.83
11 724.2 Lumbago 383 1.49 24.31
12 786.52 Painful respiration 332 1.29 25.60
13 845.00 Ankle sprain NOS 324 1.26 26.86
14 780.60 Fever NOS 315 1.22 28.08
15 346.90 Migraine NOS w/o SM 271 1.05 29.13
16 847.2 Lumbar region sprain 266 1.03 30.17
17 558.9 NonINF gastroent NEC&NOS 250 0.97 31.14
18 719.46 Joint pain-lower leg 237 0.92 32.06
19 381.01 Acute SOM 236 0.92 32.97
20 486 Pneumonia organism NOS 230 0.89 33.87
21 490 Bronchitis NOS 230 0.89 34.76
22 786.2 Cough 227 0.88 35.64
23 729.5 Paininlimb 218 0.85 36.49
24 920 Contusion head X eye 209 0.81 37.30
25 487.1 Flu w resp manifest NEC 208 0.81 38.11
26 592.0 Kidney calculus 203 0.79 38.89
27 883.0 Open WND finger 198 0.77 39.66
28 847.0 Neck sprain 177 0.69 40.35
29 682.6 Leg cellulitis 174 0.68 41.02
30 789.09 Abdominal pain-site NEC 174 0.68 41.70
31 034.0 Strep sore throat 172 0.67 42.37
32 780.2 Syncope & collapse 172 0.67 43.04
33 780.4 Dizziness & giddiness 169 0.66 43.69
34 719.41 Joint pain-shoulder 161 0.63 44.32
35 493.90 Asthma NOS 160 0.62 44.94
36 780.79 Malaise & fatigue NEC 152 0.59 45.53
37 959.01 Head injury NOS 152 0.59 46.12
38 079.99 Viral infection NOS 145 0.56 46.68
39 V58.31 Encount surg WND dsg chg 142 0.55 47.23
40 311 Depressive disorder NEC 134 0.52 47.75

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
Anson County Hospital
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

1 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 9 3.30 3.30
2 784.0 Headache 258 2.37 5.67
3 786.50 Chest pain NOS 208 1.91 7.58
4 465.9 Acute URI NOS 193 1.77 9.35
5 462 Acute pharyngitis 190 1.75 11.09
6 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 185 1.70 12.79
7 490 Bronchitis NOS 165 1.52 14.31
8 780.60 Fever NOS 160 1.47 15.78
9 847.0 Neck sprain 156 1.43 17.21
10 382.9 Otitis media NOS 139 1.28 18.49
11 920 Contusion head X eye 131 1.20 19.69
12 846.0 Lumbosacral sprain 128 1.18 20.87
13 466.0 Acute bronchitis 126 1.16 22.02
14 786.52 Painful respiration 120 1.10 23.13
15 338.29 Chronic pain NEC 119 1.09 24.22
16 845.00 Ankle sprain NOS 115 1.06 25.28
17 729.5 Paininlimb 111 1.02 26.30
18 487.1 Flu w resp manifest NEC 109 1.00 27.30
19 724.2 Lumbago 109 1.00 28.30
20 780.4 Dizziness & giddiness 109 1.00 29.30
21 079.99 Viral infection NOS 107 0.98 30.28
22 521.00 Dental caries NOS 106 0.97 31.25
23 787.03 Vomiting alone 106 0.97 32.23
24 345.90 Epilepsy NOS w/o intract 105 0.96 33.19
25 525.9 Dental disorder NOS 98 0.90 34.09
26 883.0 Open WND finger 97 0.89 34.98
27 558.9 NonINF gastroent NEC&NOS 96 0.88 35.87
28 786.59 Chest pain NEC 93 0.85 36.72
29 401.9 Hypertension NOS 91 0.84 37.56
30 782.1 Nonsp skin eruption NEC 82 0.75 38.31
31 7245 Backache NOS 78 0.72 39.02
32 564.00 Constipation NOS 76 0.70 39.72
33 346.90 Migraine NOS w/o SM 70 0.64 40.37
34 486 Pneumonia organism NOS 67 0.62 40.98
35 592.1 Ureteral calculus 67 0.62 41.60
36 922.1 Contusion of chest wall 67 0.62 42.21
37 276.51 Dehydration 66 0.61 42.82
38 V58.32 Encount suture rmvl 65 0.60 43.41
39 780.79 Malaise & fatigue NEC 60 0.55 43.97
40 372.30 Conjunctivitis NOS 57 0.52 44.49

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
Ashe Memorial Hospital
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

1 883.0 Open WND finger 8 11.68 11.68

2 882.0 Open wound hand 55 8.23 19.91

3 891.0 Open WND low leg 46 6.89 26.80

4 873.42 Open wound of forehead 40 5.99 32.78

5 873.0 Open wound of scalp 36 5.39 38.17

6 920 Contusion head X eye 22 3.29 41.47

7 881.00 Open wound of forearm 19 2.84 44.31

8 873.44 Open wound of jaw 17 2.54 46.86

9 873.43 Open wound of lip 14 2.10 48.95
10 682.3 Arm cellulitis 12 1.80 50.75
11 784.7 Epistaxis 12 1.80 52.54
12 935.1 FB in esophagus 11 1.65 54.19
13 682.2 Trunk cellulitis 10 1.50 55.69
14 892.0 Open wound foot 8 1.20 56.89
15 682.6 Leg cellulitis 7 1.05 57.93
16 816.12 Op fx distal phal hand 7 1.05 58.98
17 873.40 Open wound of face NOS 7 1.05 60.03
18 881.02 Open wound of wrist 7 1.05 61.08
19 455.4 Ext thromb hemorrhoid 6 0.90 61.98
20 682.5 Buttock cellulitis 6 0.90 62.87
21 873.41 Open wound of cheek 6 0.90 63.77
22 883.1 Open WND finger-comp 6 0.90 64.67
23 910.0 Abrasion head w/o infect 6 0.90 65.57
24 831.01 Clsd ant disloc humerus 5 0.75 66.32
25 881.01 Open wound of elbow 5 0.75 67.07
26 893.0 Open wound toe 5 0.75 67.81
27 540.9 Acute appendicitis NOS 4 0.60 68.41
28 703.0 Ingrowing nail 4 0.60 69.01
29 706.2 Sebaceous cyst 4 0.60 69.61
30 802.0 Closed nasal bone fx 4 0.60 70.21
31 816.02 CI fx dist phalanx hand 4 0.60 70.81
32 880.03 Open wound of upper arm 4 0.60 71.41
33 883.2 Open WND finger w tendon 4 0.60 72.01
34 922.1 Contusion of chest wall 4 0.60 72.60
35 550.90 Unilat inguinal hernia 3 045 73.05
36 566 Anal & rectal abscess 3 045 73.50
37 682.0 Face cellulitis 3 045 73.95
38 780.2 Syncope & collapse 3 045 74.40
39 787.01 Nausea w vomiting 3 045 74.85
40 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 3 045 75.30

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
Betsy Johnson Memorial Hospital
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

1 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 1 2.62 2.62
2 382.9 Otitis media NOS 812 2.19 4.82
3 466.0 Acute bronchitis 794 2.15 6.96
4 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 748 2.02 8.99
5 465.9 Acute URI NOS 735 1.99 10.97
6 784.0 Headache 676 1.83 12.80
7 462 Acute pharyngitis 569 1.54 14.34
8 724.2 Lumbago 551 1.49 15.83
9 847.0 Neck sprain 473 1.28 17.10
10 558.9 NonINF gastroent NEC&NOS 449 1.21 18.32
11 787.01 Nausea w vomiting 426 1.15 19.47
12 786.59 Chest pain NEC 421 1.14 20.61
13 786.50 Chest pain NOS 419 1.13 21.74
14 487.1 Flu w resp manifest NEC 400 1.08 22.82
15 845.00 Ankle sprain NOS 384 1.04 23.86
16 346.90 Migraine NOS w/o SM 348 0.94 24.80
17 486 Pneumonia organism NOS 306 0.83 25.63
18 959.01 Head injury NOS 301 0.81 26.44
19 V71.4 Observation accident NEC 292 0.79 27.23
20 780.4 Dizziness & giddiness 287 0.78 28.00
21 592.0 Kidney calculus 278 0.75 28.76
22 564.00 Constipation NOS 277 0.75 29.50
23 883.0 Open WND finger 273 0.74 30.24
24 920 Contusion head X eye 262 0.71 30.95
25 465.8 Acute URI mult sites NEC 259 0.70 31.65
26 461.9 Acute sinusitis NOS 242 0.65 32.30
27 724.5 Backache NOS 237 0.64 32.94
28 780.60 Fever NOS 234 0.63 33.58
29 847.9 Back sprain NOS 233 0.63 34.21
30 682.6 Leg cellulitis 227 0.61 34.82
31 493.92 Asthma NOS w exacer 225 0.61 35.43
32 922.1 Contusion of chest wall 220 0.59 36.02
33 490 Bronchitis NOS 216 0.58 36.61
34 780.79 Malaise & fatigue NEC 215 0.58 37.19
35 719.46 Joint pain-lower leg 214 0.58 37.77
36 780.2 Syncope & collapse 201 0.54 38.31
37 682.3 Arm cellulitis 200 0.54 38.85
38 034.0 Strep sore throat 199 0.54 39.39
39 592.1 Ureteral calculus 194 0.52 39.91
40 460 Acute nasopharyngitis 190 0.51 40.42

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
Blowing Rock Hospital
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

1 346.90 Migraine NOS w/o SM 2 415 4.15
2 883.0 Open WND finger 20 1.97 6.12
3 780.60 Fever NOS 18 1.78 7.90
4 786.50 Chest pain NOS 18 1.78 9.67
5 346.01 Intractable MWA w/o SM 17 1.68 11.35
6 558.9 NonINF gastroent NEC&NOS 17 1.68 13.03
7 729.5 Painin limb 17 1.68 14.71
8 724.2 Lumbago 15 1.48 16.19
9 466.0 Acute bronchitis 14 1.38 17.57
10 873.42 Open wound of forehead 14 1.38 18.95
11 486 Pneumonia organism NOS 13 1.28 20.24
12 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 13 1.28 21.52
13 724.5 Backache NOS 13 1.28 22.80
14 525.9 Dental disorder NOS 12 1.18 23.99
15 462 Acute pharyngitis 11 1.09 25.07
16 780.2 Syncope & collapse 11 1.09 26.16
17 382.9 Otitis media NOS 10 0.99 27.15
18 787.01 Nausea w vomiting 10 0.99 28.13
19 789.01 RUQ abdominal pain 10 0.99 29.12
20 847.9 Back sprain NOS 10 0.99 30.11
21 882.0 Open wound hand 10 0.99 31.10
22 891.0 Open WND low leg 10 0.99 32.08
23 427.31 Atrial fibrillation 9 0.89 32.97
24 845.00 Ankle sprain NOS 9 0.89 33.86
25 490 Bronchitis NOS 8 0.79 34.65
26 784.0 Headache 8 0.79 35.44
27 8449 Knee & leg sprain NOS 8 0.79 36.23
28 922.1 Contusion of chest wall 8 0.79 37.02
29 461.9 Acute sinusitis NOS 7 0.69 37.71
30 465.9 Acute URI NOS 7 0.69 38.40
31 719.45 Joint pain-pelvis 7 0.69 39.09
32 842.00 Wrist sprain NOS 7 0.69 39.78
33 920 Contusion head X eye 7 0.69 40.47
34 279.03 Selective IG def NEC 6 0.59 41.07
35 719.46 Joint pain-lower leg 6 0.59 41.66
36 724.3 Sciatica 6 0.59 42.25
37 780.79 Malaise & fatigue NEC 6 0.59 42.84
38 786.09 Resp abnormality NEC 6 0.59 43.44
39 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 6 0.59 44.03
40 840.9 Shoulder/arm NOS sprain 6 0.59 44.62

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
Blue Ridge Regional Hospital
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

1 466.0 Acute bronchitis 2 3.28 3.28
2 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 283 2.31 5.58
3 382.9 Otitis media NOS 227 1.85 7.43
4 558.9 NonlINF gastroent NEC&NOS 204 1.66 9.09
5 525.9 Dental disorder NOS 199 1.62 10.72
6 724.2 Lumbago 179 1.46 12.18
7 346.90 Migraine NOS w/o SM 177 1.44 13.62
8 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 172 1.40 15.02
9 522.4 Ac apical periodontitis 168 1.37 16.39
10 883.0 Open WND finger 166 1.35 17.74
11 592.0 Kidney calculus 158 1.29 19.03
12 845.00 Ankle sprain NOS 157 1.28 20.31
13 462 Acute pharyngitis 155 1.26 21.57
14 786.50 Chest pain NOS 151 1.23 22.80
15 465.9 Acute URI NOS 149 1.21 24.02
16 079.99 Viral infection NOS 145 1.18 25.20
17 920 Contusion head X eye 140 1.14 26.34
18 784.0 Headache 135 1.10 27.44
19 276.51 Dehydration 134 1.09 28.53
20 487.1 Fluw resp manifest NEC 127 1.03 29.57
21 461.9 Acute sinusitis NOS 118 0.96 30.53
22 847.0 Neck sprain 102 0.83 31.36
23 486 Pneumonia organism NOS 93 0.76 32.12
24 724.5 Backache NOS 91 0.74 32.86
25 401.9 Hypertension NOS 89 0.73 33.58
26 780.2 Syncope & collapse 83 0.68 34.26
27 873.42 Open wound of forehead 82 0.67 34.93
28 989.5 Toxic effect venom 82 0.67 35.60
29 847.2 Lumbar region sprain 81 0.66 36.26
30 535.50 Gastroduodenitis NOS 76 0.62 36.88
31 682.6 Leg cellulitis 75 0.61 37.49
32 692.6 Dermatitis due to plant 74 0.60 38.09
33 789.09 Abdominal pain-site NEC 74 0.60 38.69
34 276.8 Hypopotassemia 72 0.59 39.28
35 844.9 Knee & leg sprain NOS 72 0.59 39.87
36 491.21 OCB w exacerbation 70 0.57 40.44
37 922.1 Contusion of chest wall 68 0.55 40.99
38 300.00 Anxiety state NOS 67 0.55 41.54
39 729.5 Painin limb 67 0.55 42.08
40 592.1 Ureteral calculus 66 0.54 42.62

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
Brunswick Hospital
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

1 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 2 2.09 2.09
2 786.59 Chest pain NEC 429 2.03 4.13
3 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 415 1.97 6.09
4 465.9 Acute URI NOS 361 1.71 7.80
5 490 Bronchitis NOS 332 1.57 9.37
6 786.50 Chest pain NOS 327 1.55 10.92
7 959.01 Head injury NOS 311 1.47 12.39
8 847.2 Lumbar region sprain 308 1.46 13.85
9 462 Acute pharyngitis 307 1.45 15.31
10 784.0 Headache 279 1.32 16.63
11 845.00 Ankle sprain NOS 269 1.27 17.90
12 847.0 Neck sprain 264 1.25 19.15
13 382.9 Otitis media NOS 248 1.17 20.33
14 525.9 Dental disorder NOS 248 1.17 21.50
15 787.03 Vomiting alone 224 1.06 22.56
16 466.0 Acute bronchitis 222 1.05 23.61
17 724.5 Backache NOS 220 1.04 24.66
18 338.19 Acute pain NEC 204 0.97 25.62
19 780.60 Fever NOS 201 0.95 26.57
20 780.2 Syncope & collapse 189 0.90 27.47
21 346.90 Migraine NOS w/o SM 181 0.86 28.33
22 788.0 Renal colic 179 0.85 29.17
23 883.0 Open WND finger 171 0.81 29.98
24 920 Contusion head X eye 170 0.81 30.79
25 922.1 Contusion of chest wall 169 0.80 31.59
26 780.4 Dizziness & giddiness 160 0.76 32.35
27 682.6 Leg cellulitis 155 0.73 33.08
28 8449 Knee & leg sprain NOS 152 0.72 33.80
29 995.3 Allergy NOS 147 0.70 34.50
30 729.5 Painin limb 145 0.69 35.18
31 786.52 Painful respiration 143 0.68 35.86
32 079.99 Viral infection NOS 139 0.66 36.52
33 724.2 Lumbago 136 0.64 37.16
34 338.29 Chronic pain NEC 130 0.62 37.78
35 640.03 Threatened AB-AP 122 0.58 38.36
36 787.01 Nausea w vomiting 121 0.57 38.93
37 521.00 Dental caries NOS 118 0.56 39.49
38 648.93 Oth CCE comp preg-AP 114 0.54 40.03
39 487.1 Fluw resp manifest NEC 111 0.53 40.55
40 682.3 Arm cellulitis 109 0.52 41.07

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
Caldwell Memorial Hospital
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

1 465.9 Acute URI NOS 1 3.05 3.05
2 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 706 2.83 5.89
3 7245 Backache NOS 499 2.00 7.89
4 786.50 Chest pain NOS 473 1.90 9.79
5 787.01 Nausea w vomiting 434 1.74 11.53
6 920 Contusion head X eye 416 1.67 13.20
7 466.0 Acute bronchitis 415 1.67 14.87
8 784.0 Headache 413 1.66 16.53
9 462 Acute pharyngitis 394 1.58 18.11
10 786.52 Painful respiration 377 151 19.62
11 382.9 Otitis media NOS 298 1.20 20.82
12 724.2 Lumbago 294 1.18 22.00
13 525.9 Dental disorder NOS 281 1.13 23.13
14 789.09 Abdominal pain-site NEC 279 1.12 24.25
15 845.00 Ankle sprain NOS 262 1.05 25.30
16 648.93 Oth CCE comp preg-AP 246 0.99 26.28
17 521.00 Dental caries NOS 229 0.92 27.20
18 592.0 Kidney calculus 225 0.90 28.11
19 883.0 Open WND finger 224 0.90 29.01
20 401.9 Hypertension NOS 211 0.85 29.85
21 847.0 Neck sprain 203 0.81 30.67
22 780.60 Fever NOS 190 0.76 31.43
23 922.1 Contusion of chest wall 190 0.76 32.19
24 558.9 NonINF gastroent NEC&NOS 184 0.74 32.93
25 079.99 Viral infection NOS 178 0.71 33.65
26 493.90 Asthma NOS 178 0.71 34.36
27 729.5 Paininlimb 172 0.69 35.05
28 8449 Knee & leg sprain NOS 169 0.68 35.73
29 923.20 Contusion of hand 169 0.68 36.41
30 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 167 0.67 37.08
31 682.6 Leg cellulitis 163 0.65 37.73
32 V62.84 Suicide ideation 160 0.64 38.38
33 786.59 Chest pain NEC 156 0.63 39.00
34 788.0 Renal colic 144 0.58 39.58
35 780.4 Dizziness & giddiness 142 0.57 40.15
36 564.00 Constipation NOS 141 0.57 40.72
37 787.03 Vomiting alone 140 0.56 41.28
38 789.06 Epigastric abd pain 138 0.55 41.83
39 522.5 Periapical abscess 137 0.55 42.38
40 346.90 Migraine NOS w/o SM 136 0.55 42.93

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
Cape Fear Valley Health System
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

ICD9 Cumulative
Rank Code Diagnosis Patients % %

1 382.9 Otitis media NOS 3,036 3.27 3.27
2 786.50 Chest pain NOS 2,198 2.37 5.64
3 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 2,122 2.28 7.92
4 465.9 Acute URI NOS 2,008 2.16 10.08
5 079.99 Viral infection NOS 1,992 2.14 12.23
6 034.0 Strep sore throat 1,849 1.99 14.22
7 493.92 Asthma NOS w exacer 1,702 1.83 16.05
8 847.0 Neck sprain 1,608 1.73 17.78
9 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 1,562 1.68 19.46
10 784.0 Headache 1,515 1.63 21.10
11 462 Acute pharyngitis 1,290 1.39 22.49
12 920 Contusion head X eye 1,210 1.30 23.79
13 487.1 Flu w resp manifest NEC 1,208 1.30 25.09
14 558.9 NonINF gastroent NEC&NOS 1,203 1.30 26.38
15 780.60 Fever NOS 1,100 1.18 27.57
16 564.00 Constipation NOS 1,072 1.15 28.72
17 724.2 Lumbago 1,046 1.13 29.85
18 648.93 Oth CCE comp preg-AP 881 0.95 30.80
19 786.52 Painful respiration 854 0.92 31.72
20 789.09 Abdominal pain-site NEC 786 0.85 32.56
21 466.0 Acute bronchitis 764 0.82 33.39
22 787.03 Vomiting alone 748 0.81 34.19
23 845.00 Ankle sprain NOS 675 0.73 34.92
24 780.2 Syncope & collapse 629 0.68 35.60
25 847.2 Lumbar region sprain 628 0.68 36.27
26 729.5 Painin limb 606 0.65 36.92
27 873.42 Open wound of forehead 599 0.64 37.57
28 640.03 Threatened AB-AP 589 0.63 38.20
29 525.9 Dental disorder NOS 579 0.62 38.83
30 464.4 Croup 560 0.60 39.43
31 V71.4 Observation accident NEC 554 0.60 40.03
32 345.90 Epilepsy NOS w/o intract 553 0.60 40.62
33 786.59 Chest pain NEC 535 0.58 41.20
34 787.01 Nausea w vomiting 507 0.55 41.74
35 959.01 Head injury NOS 504 0.54 42.29
36 008.8 Viral enteritis NOS 494 0.53 42.82
37 682.6 Leg cellulitis 481 0.52 43.34
38 883.0 Open WND finger 477 0.51 43.85
39 493.90 Asthma NOS 464 0.50 44.35
40 346.90 Migraine NOS w/o SM 451 0.49 44.84

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
Cape Fear Valley-Bladen County Hospital
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

ICD9 Cumulative
Rank Code Diagnosis Patients % %

1 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 378 2.66 2.66
2 784.0 Headache 289 2.03 4.69
3 789.09 Abdominal pain-site NEC 273 1.92 6.61
4 382.9 Otitis media NOS 266 1.87 8.48
5 465.9 Acute URI NOS 257 1.81 10.28
6 847.0 Neck sprain 236 1.66 11.94
7 490 Bronchitis NOS 233 1.64 13.58
8 724.2 Lumbago 233 1.64 15.22
9 462 Acute pharyngitis 215 1.51 16.73
10 346.90 Migraine NOS w/o SM 213 1.50 18.23
11 786.50 Chest pain NOS 209 1.47 19.70
12 786.52 Painful respiration 198 1.39 21.09
13 558.9 NonINF gastroent NEC&NOS 176 1.24 22.33
14 787.03 Vomiting alone 173 1.22 23.54
15 466.0 Acute bronchitis 171 1.20 24.75
16 845.00 Ankle sprain NOS 168 1.18 25.93
17 493.92 Asthma NOS w exacer 158 1.11 27.04
18 846.0 Lumbosacral sprain 152 1.07 28.11
19 780.60 Fever NOS 128 0.90 29.01
20 920 Contusion head X eye 124 0.87 29.88
21 486 Pneumonia organism NOS 123 0.86 30.74
22 786.59 Chest pain NEC 120 0.84 31.59
23 564.00 Constipation NOS 119 0.84 32.42
24 079.99 Viral infection NOS 112 0.79 33.21
25 883.0 Open WND finger 112 0.79 34.00
26 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 108 0.76 34.76
27 780.2 Syncope & collapse 101 0.71 35.47
28 338.29 Chronic pain NEC 100 0.70 36.17
29 729.5 Paininlimb 97 0.68 36.85
30 922.1 Contusion of chest wall 93 0.65 37.50
31 535.50 Gastroduodenitis NOS 92 0.65 38.15
32 592.1 Ureteral calculus 90 0.63 38.78
33 648.93 Oth CCE comp preg-AP 90 0.63 39.42
34 780.4 Dizziness & giddiness 88 0.62 40.04
35 300.00 Anxiety state NOS 87 0.61 40.65
36 493.90 Asthma NOS 87 0.61 41.26
37 844.9 Knee & leg sprain NOS 82 0.58 41.83
38 530.81 Esophageal reflux 81 0.57 42.40
39 840.9 Shoulder/arm NOS sprain 80 0.56 42.97
40 780.79 Malaise & fatigue NEC 76 0.53 43.50

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
CaroMont Health Inc.
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

ICD9 Cumulative
Rank Code Diagnosis Patients % %

1 786.59 Chest pain NEC 2,626 3.04 3.04
2 525.9 Dental disorder NOS 2,248 2.60 5.64
3 465.9 Acute URI NOS 2,009 2.32 7.96
4 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 1,899 2.20 10.16
5 789.09 Abdominal pain-site NEC 1,720 1.99 12.15
6 786.50 Chest pain NOS 1,599 1.85 14.00
7 784.0 Headache 1,428 1.65 15.65
8 724.5 Backache NOS 1,389 1.61 17.26
9 787.01 Nausea w vomiting 1,379 1.60 18.86
10 959.01 Head injury NOS 1,351 1.56 20.42
11 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 1,309 1.51 21.93
12 382.9 Otitis media NOS 1,056 1.22 23.15
13 847.0 Neck sprain 1,042 1.21 24.36
14 490 Bronchitis NOS 1,006 1.16 25.52
15 780.60 Fever NOS 941 1.09 26.61
16 462 Acute pharyngitis 868 1.00 27.62
17 338.29 Chronic pain NEC 866 1.00 28.62
18 847.2 Lumbar region sprain 845 0.98 29.60
19 724.2 Lumbago 827 0.96 30.55
20 729.5 Paininlimb 799 0.92 31.48
21 780.2 Syncope & collapse 783 0.91 32.38
22 845.00 Ankle sprain NOS 760 0.88 33.26
23 V71.4 Observation accident NEC 692 0.80 34.06
24 034.0 Strep sore throat 687 0.79 34.86
25 682.6 Leg cellulitis 627 0.73 35.58
26 920 Contusion head X eye 600 0.69 36.28
27 922.1 Contusion of chest wall 600 0.69 36.97
28 346.90 Migraine NOS w/o SM 594 0.69 37.66
29 486 Pneumonia organism NOS 548 0.63 38.29
30 305.00 Alcohol abuse-unspec 532 0.62 38.91
31 787.03 Vomiting alone 532 0.62 39.53
32 789.06 Epigastric abd pain 508 0.59 40.11
33 883.0 Open WND finger 508 0.59 40.70
34 682.3 Arm cellulitis 503 0.58 41.28
35 338.19 Acute pain NEC 502 0.58 41.86
36 719.41 Joint pain-shoulder 481 0.56 42.42
37 V67.59 Follow-up exam NEC 469 0.54 42.96
38 780.4 Dizziness & giddiness 464 0.54 43.50
39 466.0 Acute bronchitis 460 0.53 44.03
40 692.9 Dermatitis NOS 455 0.53 44.56

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
CarolinaEast Medical Center
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

1 466.0 Acute bronchitis 1,556 2.56 2.56
2 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 1,474 2.42 4.98
3 784.0 Headache 1,381 2.27 7.25
4 462 Acute pharyngitis 1,287 2.12 9.36
5 465.9 Acute URI NOS 1,219 2.00 11.37
6 787.01 Nausea w vomiting 1,158 1.90 13.27
7 525.9 Dental disorder NOS 910 1.50 14.77
8 724.2 Lumbago 780 1.28 16.05
9 847.2 Lumbar region sprain 779 1.28 17.33
10 786.59 Chest pain NEC 761 1.25 18.58
11 346.90 Migraine NOS w/o SM 749 1.23 19.81
12 382.9 Otitis media NOS 735 1.21 21.02
13 789.09 Abdominal pain-site NEC 723 1.19 22.21
14 847.0 Neck sprain 716 1.18 23.38
15 780.60 Fever NOS 655 1.08 24.46
16 522.5 Periapical abscess 648 1.06 25.52
17 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 627 1.03 26.55
18 490 Bronchitis NOS 604 0.99 27.55
19 724.5 Backache NOS 564 0.93 28.47
20 959.01 Head injury NOS 558 0.92 29.39
21 493.92 Asthma NOS w exacer 529 0.87 30.26
22 079.99 Viral infection NOS 487 0.80 31.06
23 883.0 Open WND finger 483 0.79 31.85
24 729.5 Painin limb 441 0.72 32.58
25 780.4 Dizziness & giddiness 418 0.69 33.27
26 646.83 Preg comp NEC-AP 416 0.68 33.95
27 461.9 Acute sinusitis NOS 398 0.65 34.60
28 786.50 Chest pain NOS 397 0.65 35.26
29 493.90 Asthma NOS 395 0.65 35.91
30 682.6 Leg cellulitis 382 0.63 36.53
31 786.2 Cough 357 0.59 37.12
32 780.2 Syncope & collapse 351 0.58 37.70
33 787.91 Diarrhea 349 0.57 38.27
34 845.09 Ankle sprain NEC 344 0.57 38.84
35 786.52 Painful respiration 330 0.54 39.38
36 640.03 Threatened AB-AP 323 0.53 39.91
37 920 Contusion head X eye 320 0.53 40.44
38 592.0 Kidney calculus 303 0.50 40.93
39 V68.1 Issue repeat prescript 302 0.50 41.43
40 782.1 Nonsp skin eruption NEC 299 0.49 41.92

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
Carolinas HealthCare System Carolinas Medical Center
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

1 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 4,466 4.69 4.69
2 465.9 Acute URI NOS 3,347 3.52 8.21
3 296.90 Episodic mood disord NOS 2,447 2.57 10.79
4 784.0 Headache 2,352 2.47 13.26
5 786.50 Chest pain NOS 2,268 2.38 15.64
6 780.60 Fever NOS 1,993 2.10 17.74
7 311 Depressive disorder NEC 1,774 1.86 19.60
8 7245 Backache NOS 1,370 1.44 21.04
9 525.9 Dental disorder NOS 1,299 1.37 22.41
10 787.03 Vomiting alone 1,252 1.32 23.72
11 V71.89 Obs suspect cond NEC 1,134 1.19 24.92
12 729.5 Paininlimb 1,068 1.12 26.04
13 786.59 Chest pain NEC 1,009 1.06 27.10
14 300.00 Anxiety state NOS 979 1.03 28.13
15 462 Acute pharyngitis 966 1.02 29.15
16 382.9 Otitis media NOS 952 1.00 30.15
17 079.99 Viral infection NOS 944 0.99 31.14
18 780.2 Syncope & collapse 941 0.99 32.13
19 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 883 0.93 33.06
20 305.00 Alcohol abuse-unspec 777 0.82 33.87
21 959.01 Head injury NOS 775 0.81 34.69
22 493.92 Asthma NOS w exacer 769 0.81 35.50
23 787.01 Nausea w vomiting 699 0.73 36.23
24 780.39 Other convulsions 693 0.73 36.96
25 847.0 Neck sprain 687 0.72 37.68
26 401.9 Hypertension NOS 681 0.72 38.40
27 786.2 Cough 624 0.66 39.05
28 724.2 Lumbago 622 0.65 39.71
29 296.80 Bipolar disorder NOS 601 0.63 40.34
30 787.91 Diarrhea 586 0.62 40.95
31 298.9 Psychosis NOS 583 0.61 41.57
32 782.1 Nonsp skin eruption NEC 571 0.60 42.17
33 719.46 Joint pain-lower leg 569 0.60 42.77
34 295.70 Schizoaff disorder NOS 559 0.59 43.35
35 303.00 Ac alcohol intox-unspec 519 0.55 43.90
36 564.00 Constipation NOS 490 0.52 44.41
37 920 Contusion head X eye 489 0.51 44.93
38 V71.4 Observation accident NEC 486 0.51 45.44
39 723.1 Cervicalgia 484 0.51 45.95
40 486 Pneumonia organism NOS 465 0.49 46.44

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
Carolinas HealthCare System Kings Mountain Hospital
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

ICD9 Cumulative
Rank Code Diagnosis Patients % %

1 465.9 Acute URI NOS 891 3.49 3.49
2 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 736 2.88 6.37
3 525.9 Dental disorder NOS 437 1.71 8.08
4 462 Acute pharyngitis 436 1.71 9.78
5 786.50 Chest pain NOS 399 1.56 11.34
6 784.0 Headache 385 1.51 12.85
7 845.00 Ankle sprain NOS 366 1.43 14.28
8 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 360 1.41 15.69
9 079.99 Viral infection NOS 342 1.34 17.03
10 724.2 Lumbago 342 1.34 18.37
11 490 Bronchitis NOS 332 1.30 19.67
12 729.5 Paininlimb 328 1.28 20.95
13 338.29 Chronic pain NEC 324 1.27 22.22
14 847.2 Lumbar region sprain 310 1.21 23.43
15 847.0 Neck sprain 303 1.19 24.62
16 382.9 Otitis media NOS 261 1.02 25.64
17 682.6 Leg cellulitis 256 1.00 26.64
18 558.9 NonINF gastroent NEC&NOS 250 0.98 27.62
19 883.0 Open WND finger 235 0.92 28.54
20 724.5 Backache NOS 225 0.88 29.42
21 346.90 Migraine NOS w/o SM 222 0.87 30.29
22 692.9 Dermatitis NOS 213 0.83 31.12
23 920 Contusion head X eye 211 0.83 31.95
24 466.0 Acute bronchitis 209 0.82 32.76
25 521.00 Dental caries NOS 202 0.79 33.55
26 522.5 Periapical abscess 200 0.78 34.34
27 847.9 Back sprain NOS 190 0.74 35.08
28 682.3 Arm cellulitis 174 0.68 35.76
29 786.52 Painful respiration 172 0.67 36.43
30 789.06 Epigastric abd pain 162 0.63 37.07
31 780.60 Fever NOS 160 0.63 37.69
32 782.1 Nonsp skin eruption NEC 160 0.63 38.32
33 840.9 Shoulder/arm NOS sprain 158 0.62 38.94
34 338.19 Acute pain NEC 157 0.61 39.55
35 922.1 Contusion of chest wall 157 0.61 40.17
36 380.10 INF otitis externa NOS 156 0.61 40.78
37 493.90 Asthma NOS 156 0.61 41.39
38 625.9 Fe genital symptoms NOS 155 0.61 41.99
39 844.9 Knee & leg sprain NOS 154 0.60 42.60
40 842.00 Wrist sprain NOS 148 0.58 43.18

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
Carolinas HealthCare System University Hospital
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

1 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 3,776 5.63 5.63
2 465.9 Acute URI NOS 2,244 3.35 8.98
3 786.50 Chest pain NOS 2,030 3.03 12.01
4 784.0 Headache 1,964 2.93 14.94
5 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 1,257 1.87 16.81
6 780.60 Fever NOS 1,181 1.76 18.57
7 847.0 Neck sprain 1,175 1.75 20.33
8 462 Acute pharyngitis 1,147 1.71 22.04
9 724.2 Lumbago 1,036 1.55 23.58
10 787.03 Vomiting alone 922 1.38 24.96
11 7245 Backache NOS 900 1.34 26.30
12 382.9 Otitis media NOS 877 1.31 27.61
13 729.5 Painin limb 852 1.27 28.88
14 490 Bronchitis NOS 789 1.18 30.05
15 786.59 Chest pain NEC 784 1.17 31.22
16 959.01 Head injury NOS 715 1.07 32.29
17 528.9 Oral soft tissue dis NEC 688 1.03 33.32
18 V71.89 Obs suspect cond NEC 674 1.01 34.32
19 486 Pneumonia organism NOS 672 1.00 35.32
20 787.01 Nausea w vomiting 648 0.97 36.29
21 525.9 Dental disorder NOS 603 0.90 37.19
22 780.4 Dizziness & giddiness 595 0.89 38.08
23 493.92 Asthma NOS w exacer 574 0.86 38.93
24 845.00 Ankle sprain NOS 557 0.83 39.76
25 995.3 Allergy NOS 548 0.82 40.58
26 883.0 Open WND finger 521 0.78 41.36
27 789.09 Abdominal pain-site NEC 513 0.77 42.12
28 719.46 Joint pain-lower leg 503 0.75 42.87
29 780.2 Syncope & collapse 485 0.72 43.60
30 466.0 Acute bronchitis 438 0.65 44.25
31 401.9 Hypertension NOS 430 0.64 44.89
32 789.06 Epigastric abd pain 427 0.64 45.53
33 782.1 Nonsp skin eruption NEC 426 0.64 46.16
34 723.1 Cervicalgia 419 0.62 46.79
35 346.90 Migraine NOS w/o SM 418 0.62 47.41
36 V58.32 Encount suture rmvl 399 0.60 48.01
37 692.9 Dermatitis NOS 394 0.59 48.60
38 786.09 Resp abnormality NEC 392 0.58 49.18
39 920 Contusion head X eye 392 0.58 49.77
40 616.10 Vaginitis NOS 367 0.55 50.31

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
Carolinas Medical Center - Lincoln
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

1 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 1,121 2.86 2.86
2 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 992 2.53 5.39
3 786.50 Chest pain NOS 849 2.17 7.56
4 784.0 Headache 834 2.13 9.68
5 724.2 Lumbago 810 2.07 11.75
6 465.9 Acute URI NOS 779 1.99 13.74
7 847.2 Lumbar region sprain 765 1.95 15.69
8 462 Acute pharyngitis 761 1.94 17.63
9 525.9 Dental disorder NOS 707 1.80 19.43
10 7245 Backache NOS 610 1.56 20.99
11 847.0 Neck sprain 563 1.44 22.42
12 521.00 Dental caries NOS 535 1.36 23.79
13 789.09 Abdominal pain-site NEC 534 1.36 25.15
14 845.00 Ankle sprain NOS 515 1.31 26.47
15 786.59 Chest pain NEC 510 1.30 27.77
16 466.0 Acute bronchitis 509 1.30 29.06
17 382.9 Otitis media NOS 498 1.27 30.34
18 920 Contusion head X eye 441 1.12 31.46
19 729.5 Paininlimb 425 1.08 32.54
20 490 Bronchitis NOS 420 1.07 33.62
21 787.03 Vomiting alone 383 0.98 34.59
22 682.6 Leg cellulitis 333 0.85 35.44
23 522.4 Ac apical periodontitis 319 0.81 36.26
24 787.01 Nausea w vomiting 317 0.81 37.06
25 486 Pneumonia organism NOS 314 0.80 37.87
26 883.0 Open WND finger 273 0.70 38.56
27 922.1 Contusion of chest wall 269 0.69 39.25
28 648.93 Oth CCE comp preg-AP 264 0.67 39.92
29 780.2 Syncope & collapse 257 0.66 40.58
30 346.90 Migraine NOS w/o SM 254 0.65 41.22
31 786.52 Painful respiration 252 0.64 41.87
32 V58.30 Encount nonsurg dsg chg 252 0.64 42.51
33 780.60 Fever NOS 250 0.64 43.15
34 724.3 Sciatica 248 0.63 43.78
35 682.3 Arm cellulitis 244 0.62 44.40
36 840.9 Shoulder/arm NOS sprain 241 0.61 45.02
37 922.31 Contusion of back 236 0.60 45.62
38 719.46 Joint pain-lower leg 215 0.55 46.17
39 723.1 Cervicalgia 215 0.55 46.72
40 692.9 Dermatitis NOS 214 0.55 47.26

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
Carolinas Medical Center Northeast
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

1 786.59 Chest pain NEC 2,418 3.35 3.35
2 648.93 Oth CCE comp preg-AP 1,780 2.47 5.82
3 784.0 Headache 1,469 2.04 7.85
4 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 1,358 1.88 9.73
5 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 1,294 1.79 11.53
6 525.9 Dental disorder NOS 1,198 1.66 13.19
7 465.9 Acute URI NOS 1,117 1.55 14.74
8 786.50 Chest pain NOS 1,110 1.54 16.27
9 724.2 Lumbago 976 1.35 17.63
10 780.60 Fever NOS 938 1.30 18.93
11 558.9 NonINF gastroent NEC&NOS 899 1.25 20.17
12 847.0 Neck sprain 867 1.20 21.37
13 789.09 Abdominal pain-site NEC 865 1.20 22.57
14 920 Contusion head X eye 847 1.17 23.75
15 462 Acute pharyngitis 832 1.15 24.90
16 724.5 Backache NOS 817 1.13 26.03
17 382.9 Otitis media NOS 721 1.00 27.03
18 845.00 Ankle sprain NOS 689 0.95 27.98
19 787.01 Nausea w vomiting 678 0.94 28.92
20 959.01 Head injury NOS 640 0.89 29.81
21 729.5 Paininlimb 628 0.87 30.68
22 780.2 Syncope & collapse 623 0.86 31.54
23 780.4 Dizziness & giddiness 612 0.85 32.39
24 346.90 Migraine NOS w/o SM 609 0.84 33.24
25 789.06 Epigastric abd pain 576 0.80 34.03
26 487.1 Fluw resp manifest NEC 572 0.79 34.83
27 847.2 Lumbar region sprain 559 0.77 35.60
28 466.0 Acute bronchitis 552 0.76 36.37
29 592.1 Ureteral calculus 534 0.74 37.11
30 486 Pneumonia organism NOS 516 0.72 37.82
31 490 Bronchitis NOS 504 0.70 38.52
32 883.0 Open WND finger 503 0.70 39.22
33 682.6 Leg cellulitis 472 0.65 39.87
34 787.03 Vomiting alone 472 0.65 40.52
35 401.9 Hypertension NOS 452 0.63 41.15
36 922.1 Contusion of chest wall 413 0.57 41.72
37 644.03 Threat premat labor-AP 399 0.55 42.28
38 592.0 Kidney calculus 382 0.53 42.81
39 780.79 Malaise & fatigue NEC 378 0.52 43.33
40 682.3 Arm cellulitis 356 0.49 43.82

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
Carteret County General Hospital
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

ICD9 Cumulative
Rank Code Diagnosis Patients % %

1 789.09 Abdominal pain-site NEC 886 2.71 2.71
2 465.9 Acute URI NOS 762 2.33 5.05
3 959.01 Head injury NOS 741 2.27 7.31
4 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 707 2.16 9.48
5 787.01 Nausea w vomiting 689 2.11 11.59
6 525.9 Dental disorder NOS 590 1.81 13.39
7 724.2 Lumbago 579 1.77 15.17
8 784.0 Headache 520 1.59 16.76
9 780.60 Fever NOS 473 1.45 18.21
10 462 Acute pharyngitis 426 1.30 19.51
11 382.9 Otitis media NOS 390 1.19 20.70
12 648.93 Oth CCE comp preg-AP 382 1.17 21.87
13 847.0 Neck sprain 349 1.07 22.94
14 346.90 Migraine NOS w/o SM 341 1.04 23.99
15 883.0 Open WND finger 310 0.95 24.93
16 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 306 0.94 25.87
17 786.50 Chest pain NOS 301 0.92 26.79
18 490 Bronchitis NOS 258 0.79 27.58
19 780.2 Syncope & collapse 253 0.77 28.36
20 786.52 Painful respiration 240 0.73 29.09
21 786.59 Chest pain NEC 237 0.73 29.82
22 789.06 Epigastric abd pain 236 0.72 30.54
23 682.6 Leg cellulitis 229 0.70 31.24
24 034.0 Strep sore throat 222 0.68 31.92
25 729.5 Painin limb 215 0.66 32.58
26 847.2 Lumbar region sprain 207 0.63 33.21
27 780.4 Dizziness & giddiness 203 0.62 33.83
28 845.09 Ankle sprain NEC 199 0.61 34.44
29 338.29 Chronic pain NEC 187 0.57 35.02
30 719.46 Joint pain-lower leg 184 0.56 35.58
31 338.19 Acute pain NEC 180 0.55 36.13
32 486 Pneumonia organism NOS 179 0.55 36.68
33 592.1 Ureteral calculus 179 0.55 37.23
34 079.99 Viral infection NOS 178 0.54 37.77
35 V68.1 Issue repeat prescript 178 0.54 38.32
36 V70.1 Psych exam-authority req 176 0.54 38.85
37 920 Contusion head X eye 175 0.54 39.39
38 640.03 Threatened AB-AP 169 0.52 39.91
39 922.1 Contusion of chest wall 169 0.52 40.42
40 845.00 Ankle sprain NOS 168 0.51 40.94

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
Catawba Valley Medical Center
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

1 786.50 Chest pain NOS 1,631 3.92 3.92
2 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 1,369 3.29 7.20
3 784.0 Headache 1,291 3.10 10.30
4 724.2 Lumbago 1,216 2.92 13.22
5 525.9 Dental disorder NOS 1,122 2.69 15.91
6 465.9 Acute URI NOS 1,106 2.66 18.57
7 729.5 Painin limb 695 1.67 20.24
8 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 682 1.64 21.88
9 646.83 Preg comp NEC-AP 625 1.50 23.38
10 780.60 Fever NOS 608 1.46 24.84
11 920 Contusion head X eye 578 1.39 26.22
12 847.2 Lumbar region sprain 567 1.36 27.59
13 847.0 Neck sprain 546 1.31 28.90
14 382.9 Otitis media NOS 506 1.21 30.11
15 466.0 Acute bronchitis 452 1.09 31.20
16 462 Acute pharyngitis 447 1.07 32.27
17 558.9 NonINF gastroent NEC&NOS 413 0.99 33.26
18 787.01 Nausea w vomiting 395 0.95 34.21
19 780.2 Syncope & collapse 386 0.93 35.14
20 883.0 Open WND finger 384 0.92 36.06
21 592.1 Ureteral calculus 382 0.92 36.97
22 486 Pneumonia organism NOS 361 0.87 37.84
23 719.41 Joint pain-shoulder 326 0.78 38.62
24 682.6 Leg cellulitis 323 0.78 39.40
25 845.00 Ankle sprain NOS 316 0.76 40.16
26 719.46 Joint pain-lower leg 302 0.73 40.88
27 491.21 OCB w exacerbation 301 0.72 41.61
28 789.03 RLQ abdominal pain 300 0.72 42.33
29 780.39 Other convulsions 282 0.68 43.00
30 789.06 Epigastric abd pain 262 0.63 43.63
31 724.3 Sciatica 257 0.62 44.25
32 723.1 Cervicalgia 254 0.61 44.86
33 780.4 Dizziness & giddiness 246 0.59 45.45
34 787.03 Vomiting alone 237 0.57 46.02
35 844.9 Knee & leg sprain NOS 234 0.56 46.58
36 401.9 Hypertension NOS 225 0.54 47.12
37 535.00 Acute gastritis s hemor 215 0.52 47.64
38 300.00 Anxiety state NOS 211 0.51 48.14
39 7245 Backache NOS 209 0.50 48.64
40 692.9 Dermatitis NOS 207 0.50 49.14

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
Central Carolina Hospital
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

1 465.9 Acute URI NOS 1,001 3.15 3.15
2 786.59 Chest pain NEC 748 2.35 5.50
3 724.2 Lumbago 668 2.10 7.60
4 466.0 Acute bronchitis 650 2.04 9.64
5 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 624 1.96 11.60
6 382.9 Otitis media NOS 616 1.94 13.54
7 787.01 Nausea w vomiting 560 1.76 15.30
8 780.60 Fever NOS 538 1.69 16.99
9 784.0 Headache 419 1.32 18.31
10 463 Acute tonsillitis 387 1.22 19.53
11 959.01 Head injury NOS 380 1.19 20.72
12 847.0 Neck sprain 367 1.15 21.88
13 462 Acute pharyngitis 359 1.13 23.01
14 338.19 Acute pain NEC 330 1.04 24.04
15 558.9 NonINF gastroent NEC&NOS 318 1.00 25.04
16 525.9 Dental disorder NOS 311 0.98 26.02
17 493.92 Asthma NOS w exacer 304 0.96 26.98
18 487.1 Flu w resp manifest NEC 301 0.95 27.92
19 7245 Backache NOS 292 0.92 28.84
20 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 288 0.91 29.75
21 883.0 Open WND finger 271 0.85 30.60
22 845.00 Ankle sprain NOS 265 0.83 31.43
23 648.93 Oth CCE comp preg-AP 257 0.81 32.24
24 346.90 Migraine NOS w/o SM 255 0.80 33.04
25 789.09 Abdominal pain-site NEC 251 0.79 33.83
26 564.00 Constipation NOS 236 0.74 34.57
27 786.50 Chest pain NOS 236 0.74 35.31
28 521.00 Dental caries NOS 217 0.68 36.00
29 920 Contusion head X eye 215 0.68 36.67
30 338.29 Chronic pain NEC 213 0.67 37.34
31 401.9 Hypertension NOS 204 0.64 37.98
32 786.2 Cough 202 0.64 38.62
33 592.0 Kidney calculus 187 0.59 39.21
34 873.42 Open wound of forehead 187 0.59 39.79
35 729.5 Painin limb 174 0.55 40.34
36 780.4 Dizziness & giddiness 174 0.55 40.89
37 786.52 Painful respiration 174 0.55 41.44
38 300.00 Anxiety state NOS 171 0.54 41.97
39 682.6 Leg cellulitis 169 0.53 42.50
40 844.9 Knee & leg sprain NOS 166 0.52 43.03

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
Charles A. Cannon Jr. Memorial Hospital
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

1 465.9 Acute URI NOS 1 3.76 3.76
2 724.2 Lumbago 250 2.54 6.30
3 525.9 Dental disorder NOS 227 2.30 8.60
4 786.50 Chest pain NOS 227 2.30 10.91
5 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 210 2.13 13.04
6 789.09 Abdominal pain-site NEC 182 1.85 14.89
7 959.01 Head injury NOS 147 1.49 16.38
8 486 Pneumonia organism NOS 143 1.45 17.83
9 883.0 Open WND finger 132 1.34 19.17
10 784.0 Headache 128 1.30 20.47
11 558.9 NonINF gastroent NEC&NOS 120 1.22 21.68
12 462 Acute pharyngitis 106 1.08 22.76
13 522.5 Periapical abscess 99 1.00 23.76
14 845.00 Ankle sprain NOS 97 0.98 24.75
15 847.2 Lumbar region sprain 94 0.95 25.70
16 491.21 OCB w exacerbation 92 0.93 26.64
17 847.0 Neck sprain 90 0.91 27.55
18 466.0 Acute bronchitis 88 0.89 28.44
19 382.9 Otitis media NOS 80 0.81 29.25
20 346.90 Migraine NOS w/o SM 79 0.80 30.06
21 8449 Knee & leg sprain NOS 78 0.79 30.85
22 780.60 Fever NOS 75 0.76 31.61
23 789.06 Epigastric abd pain 75 0.76 32.37
24 787.01 Nausea w vomiting 74 0.75 33.12
25 780.2 Syncope & collapse 73 0.74 33.86
26 592.1 Ureteral calculus 71 0.72 34.58
27 724.5 Backache NOS 70 0.71 35.29
28 786.52 Painful respiration 70 0.71 36.00
29 840.9 Shoulder/arm NOS sprain 69 0.70 36.70
30 490 Bronchitis NOS 65 0.66 37.36
31 729.5 Painin limb 65 0.66 38.02
32 922.1 Contusion of chest wall 64 0.65 38.67
33 428.0 CHF NOS 63 0.64 39.31
34 891.0 Open WND low leg 62 0.63 39.94
35 577.0 Acute pancreatitis 59 0.60 40.54
36 780.97 Altered mental status 59 0.60 41.14
37 276.51 Dehydration 58 0.59 41.73
38 780.79 Malaise & fatigue NEC 57 0.58 42.30
39 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 56 0.57 42.87
40 920 Contusion head X eye 56 0.57 43.44

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
Chatham Hospital
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

1 789.09 Abdominal pain-site NEC 8 2.95 2.95
2 724.2 Lumbago 339 2.58 5.53
3 465.9 Acute URI NOS 289 2.20 7.72
4 784.0 Headache 275 2.09 9.81
5 780.60 Fever NOS 268 2.04 11.85
6 466.0 Acute bronchitis 257 1.95 13.80
7 786.50 Chest pain NOS 254 1.93 15.74
8 382.9 Otitis media NOS 242 1.84 17.58
9 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 242 1.84 19.41
10 346.90 Migraine NOS w/o SM 191 1.45 20.87
11 462 Acute pharyngitis 178 1.35 22.22
12 786.59 Chest pain NEC 166 1.26 23.48
13 845.09 Ankle sprain NEC 161 1.22 24.71
14 558.9 NonINF gastroent NEC&NOS 144 1.09 25.80
15 787.03 Vomiting alone 133 1.01 26.81
16 487.1 Flu w resp manifest NEC 128 0.97 27.78
17 847.0 Neck sprain 126 0.96 28.74
18 461.9 Acute sinusitis NOS 125 0.95 29.69
19 486 Pneumonia organism NOS 122 0.93 30.62
20 521.09 Dental caries NEC 117 0.89 31.51
21 883.0 Open WND finger 110 0.84 32.35
22 920 Contusion head X eye 106 0.81 33.15
23 592.1 Ureteral calculus 101 0.77 33.92
24 780.2 Syncope & collapse 99 0.75 34.67
25 034.0 Strep sore throat 97 0.74 35.41
26 682.6 Leg cellulitis 92 0.70 36.11
27 786.52 Painful respiration 92 0.70 36.81
28 648.93 Oth CCE comp preg-AP 85 0.65 37.45
29 493.92 Asthma NOS w exacer 83 0.63 38.08
30 708.0 Allergic urticaria 80 0.61 38.69
31 844.8 Knee & leg sprain NEC 78 0.59 39.29
32 846.0 Lumbosacral sprain 76 0.58 39.86
33 780.4 Dizziness & giddiness 72 0.55 40.41
34 882.0 Open wound hand 71 0.54 40.95
35 842.09 Wrist sprain NEC 66 0.50 41.45
36 719.46 Joint pain-lower leg 64 0.49 41.94
37 682.3 Arm cellulitis 62 0.47 42.41
38 300.00 Anxiety state NOS 61 0.46 42.87
39 789.06 Epigastric abd pain 61 0.46 43.34
40 873.42 Open wound of forehead 61 0.46 43.80

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
Cleveland Regional Medical Center
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

1 789.09 Abdominal pain-site NEC 1,787 3.15 3.15
2 786.50 Chest pain NOS 1,454 2.56 5.71
3 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 1,273 2.24 7.95
4 784.0 Headache 1,161 2.04 9.99
5 724.2 Lumbago 1,047 1.84 11.84
6 525.9 Dental disorder NOS 1,031 1.82 13.65
7 465.9 Acute URI NOS 1,016 1.79 15.44
8 462 Acute pharyngitis 926 1.63 17.07
9 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 909 1.60 18.68
10 079.99 Viral infection NOS 825 1.45 20.13
11 786.59 Chest pain NEC 787 1.39 21.51
12 729.5 Paininlimb 746 1.31 22.83
13 847.2 Lumbar region sprain 697 1.23 24.06
14 382.9 Otitis media NOS 628 1.11 25.16
15 847.0 Neck sprain 624 1.10 26.26
16 490 Bronchitis NOS 618 1.09 27.35
17 558.9 NonINF gastroent NEC&NOS 609 1.07 28.42
18 648.93 Oth CCE comp preg-AP 594 1.05 29.47
19 845.00 Ankle sprain NOS 590 1.04 30.51
20 959.01 Head injury NOS 579 1.02 31.53
21 780.60 Fever NOS 549 0.97 32.49
22 724.5 Backache NOS 534 0.94 33.43
23 466.0 Acute bronchitis 483 0.85 34.28
24 920 Contusion head X eye 472 0.83 35.12
25 786.52 Painful respiration 468 0.82 35.94
26 473.9 Chronic sinusitis NOS 432 0.76 36.70
27 401.9 Hypertension NOS 422 0.74 37.44
28 346.90 Migraine NOS w/o SM 421 0.74 38.19
29 787.03 Vomiting alone 418 0.74 38.92
30 780.2 Syncope & collapse 397 0.70 39.62
31 719.46 Joint pain-lower leg 386 0.68 40.30
32 787.01 Nausea w vomiting 360 0.63 40.93
33 682.6 Leg cellulitis 348 0.61 41.55
34 486 Pneumonia organism NOS 339 0.60 42.14
35 522.5 Periapical abscess 337 0.59 42.74
36 692.9 Dermatitis NOS 334 0.59 43.33
37 883.0 Open WND finger 323 0.57 43.89
38 789.06 Epigastric abd pain 321 0.57 44.46
39 625.9 Fe genital symptoms NOS 315 0.55 45.02
40 780.4 Dizziness & giddiness 308 0.54 45.56

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
Columbus Regional Healthcare System
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

ICD9 Cumulative
Rank Code Diagnosis Patients % %

1 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 729 3.35 3.35
2 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 685 3.15 6.50
3 784.0 Headache 636 2.92 9.42
4 079.99 Viral infection NOS 612 2.81 12.23
5 490 Bronchitis NOS 517 2.38 14.61
6 786.50 Chest pain NOS 479 2.20 16.81
7 786.52 Painful respiration 453 2.08 18.89
8 724.2 Lumbago 431 1.98 20.87
9 462 Acute pharyngitis 368 1.69 22.56
10 535.50 Gastroduodenitis NOS 366 1.68 24.24
11 465.9 Acute URI NOS 340 1.56 25.80
12 780.60 Fever NOS 313 1.44 27.24
13 648.93 Oth CCE comp preg-AP 284 1.30 28.55
14 558.9 NonINF gastroent NEC&NOS 278 1.28 29.82
15 7245 Backache NOS 269 1.24 31.06
16 845.00 Ankle sprain NOS 260 1.19 32.26
17 525.9 Dental disorder NOS 246 1.13 33.39
18 401.9 Hypertension NOS 242 1.11 34.50
19 847.0 Neck sprain 240 1.10 35.60
20 473.9 Chronic sinusitis NOS 226 1.04 36.64
21 729.5 Painin limb 213 0.98 37.62
22 920 Contusion head X eye 213 0.98 38.60
23 493.90 Asthma NOS 211 0.97 39.57
24 592.0 Kidney calculus 202 0.93 40.49
25 382.9 Oititis media NOS 189 0.87 41.36
26 564.00 Constipation NOS 187 0.86 42.22
27 780.79 Malaise & fatigue NEC 182 0.84 43.06
28 034.0 Strep sore throat 180 0.83 43.88
29 300.00 Anxiety state NOS 178 0.82 44.70
30 V71.4 Observation accident NEC 165 0.76 45.46
31 782.1 Nonsp skin eruption NEC 164 0.75 46.21
32 847.9 Back sprain NOS 161 0.74 46.95
33 787.01 Nausea w vomiting 157 0.72 47.68
34 708.9 Urticaria NOS 153 0.70 48.38
35 786.09 Resp abnormality NEC 136 0.62 49.00
36 780.2 Syncope & collapse 132 0.61 49.61
37 780.4 Dizziness & giddiness 132 0.61 50.22
38 487.1 Flu w resp manifest NEC 131 0.60 50.82
39 719.46 Joint pain-lower leg 128 0.59 51.41
40 787.03 Vomiting alone 124 0.57 51.98

deleted 3,235 records with no diagnosis code from High Point Regional Hospital

Source: Truven Health Analytics (formerly Thomson Healthcare)
North Carolina Hospital Discharge Data, Fiscal Year 2011



Emergency Department Visits (Treat and Release) - Top Primary Diagnosis Codes
Cone Health
October 1, 2010 through September 30, 2011

ICD9 Cumulative
Rank Code Diagnosis Patients % %

1 784.0 Headache 2,902 2.39 2.39
2 465.9 Acute URI NOS 2,590 2.13 4.52
3 599.0 Urinary tract INF NOS 2,559 2.10 6.62
4 787.01 Nausea w vomiting 2,405 1.98 8.60
5 789.09 Abdominal pain-site NEC 2,263 1.86 10.46
6 786.50 Chest pain NOS 2,196 1.81 12.26
7 490 Bronchitis NOS 1,714 1.41 13.67
8 724.2 Lumbago 1,703 1.40 15.07
9 525.9 Dental disorder NOS 1,628 1.34 16.41
10 079.99 Viral infection NOS 1,622 1.33 17.75
11 789.00 Abdominal pain-site NOS 1,577 1.30 19.04
12 382.9 Otitis media NOS 1,537 1.26 20.31
13 462 Acute pharyngitis 1,492 1.23 21.53
14 780.60 Fever NOS 1,470 1.21 22.74
15 729.5 Paininlimb 1,400 1.15 23.89
16 786.52 Painful respiration 1,383 1.14 25.03
17 486 Pneumonia organism NOS 1,296 1.07 26.09
18 558.9 NonINF gastroent NEC&NOS 1,171 0.96 27.06
19 959.01 Head injury NOS 1,138 0.94 27.99
20 346.90 Migraine NOS w/o SM 1,137 0.93 28.93
